PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| Tai Min | 05/23/2011 |
| Lijie Guan | 06/08/2011 |
| Min Li | 06/24/2011 |
| Jiun-Ting Lee | 06/27/2011 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Headway Technologies, Inc. | |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 678 S. Hillview Drive | |
| City: | Milpitas | |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA | |
| Postal Code: | 95035 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | |
|---------------------|----------|--|
| Application Number: | 13136182 | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (845)471-2064

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

٦F

Phone: 845-452-5863

Email: cathys@saileackerman.com

Correspondent Name: Saile Ackerman LLC
Address Line 1: 28 Davis Avenue

Address Line 4: Poughkeepsie, NEW YORK 12603

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | HT10-026 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Stephen B Ackerman |

Total Attachments: 2 source=HT10-026#page1.tif source=HT10-026#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0007

13136182

\$40.00 131

| HT10-026 | For U.S. and/or Foreign Rights | | | |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| | For $\frac{x}{x}$ Application or $\frac{x}{x}$ U.S. Patent | | | |
| | By X Inventor(s) or X Present Owner | | | |
| ASSIGNMEN | T OF INVENTION | | | |
| | E to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, | | | |
| San Jose, CA 95/35 | LIJIE GUAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR SIG UM Del Sol Grap Address M. G. Hes Col 8/235 | | | |
| Nationality | Nationality | | | |
| MIN LI Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 617 Bear Cor Address PROMONT, CA94539 Nationality hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE: Headway Technologies, Inc. 678 S. Hillview Drive Milpitas, CA 95035 USA Nationality | JIUN-TING LEE Type or print name of ASSIGNOR 598 Fort Larame Dr. Address Sunnyvale, CA 94089 USA Nationality | | | |
| and the successors, assigns and legal repres | entatives of the ASSIGNEE | | | |
| (complete one of the following) x the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest | rest for the United States and its territorial | | | |
| possessions | | | | |
| (check the following box/f foreign and in all foreign countries | in rights are also to be assigned) | | | |
| in and to any and all improvements which are <u>High Data Rate Magnetic Writer Design</u> | disclosed in the invention entitled: | | | |

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0008

| and | d which is found | in | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|--|---|---|---|--|
| x | (a) U.S. pate | nt application execu | uted on even date | e herewith | | |
| П | (b) U.S. pate | nt application execu | uted on | | | |
| П | (c) U.S. appli | ication serial no | | | filed on | 4 |
| | (d) U.S. pater | nt no(als | so check (e) if forei | issued _ gn application(s) is | s also being assi | gnea') |
| х | (e) and any le | gal equivalent there | eof in a foreign co | ountry, including | the right to clai | m palority |
| con | | I Letters Patent to ion, renewal, or su of. | | | • | |
| will | | nereby covenants the ered into which wou | | | nent or encumb | orance has been o |
| may or repr and may | tinent facts and y be known and proceeding relates any resentatives any lenforce said any be necessary | urther covenants the documents relating laccessible to ASSI ated thereto and y and all papers, insplication, said invesor desirable to carry | to said invention IGNOR and will will promptly e struments or affice ention and said out the purpose | n and said Letter testify as to the xecute and de davits required to Letters Patent a | rs Patent and I same in any in liver to ASSIC o apply for, obt | egal equivalents a terference, litigation SNEE or its lega ain, maintain, issue |
| IN V | WITNESS WHE | REOF, I / We have s | signed | | | |
| Sign Sign Sign | ature of ASSIGNOR ature of ASSIGNOR ature of ASSIGNOR ature of ASSIGNOR | 2 | | Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing Date of Signing | on if item (a) was o | heckéd above. - - - |
| Тур | e or print the nam | e of the above person a | authorized to sign | on behalf of ASSI | GNOR | |
| Titl | | | | | | |
| | | tnessing, notarization or l nce (35 USC 261). Use ne | | | t is notarized or leg | alized then it will only be |

PATENT REEL: 026792 FRAME: 0009

___Notarization of Legalization Page Added.

RECORDED: 08/23/2011